[image: image1.wmf] 



















County of Milwaukee












    O f f i c e   o f   t h e   S h e r i f f

[image: image2.png]



            David A. Clarke, Jr.
                   Sheriff

 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE CONTRACT AMENDMENT
Pursuant to Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors File, the professional service contract between ATTIC Correctional Services, Inc. and the Milwaukee County’s Sheriff’s Office dated April 1, 2005 is hereby amended to reflect the 2012 Adopted Budget which included funding of $42,000 to be used during 2013.  The contract is from January 1, 2013 to December 31, 2013 in the amount of $42,000 reflecting twelve months of funding. 

Contractor will be responsible for the provision of Alcohol and Other Drug Abuse treatment and Cognitive Intervention classes.  Counselor/Therapists will be assigned to the CCFS and provide assessment/treatment/classes on site.  Contractor will work cooperatively and harmoniously with the CCFS and other agencies that provide services in the institution.  Contractor’s staff will assess inmates for appropriateness for the program.  Contractor will provide group AODA and CIP treatment classes as well as one-on-one counseling sessions with program participants.  Contractor must monitor and record participant progress.  Contractor will be responsible to measure and report progress on monthly basis to MCSO management. 

The contract amount per month is $3,500.  

On the 15th of each month, a renewal notification will be issued if the contract is to be continued for the next month.  All provisions, services and conditions set forth in the original contract for the stated scope of services shall remain in full force except where noted above.  

_____________________________









________________________

For Milwaukee County
For ATTIC Correctional Services Inc.

____________________________
_______________________

Date
Date

Approved for Execution by Corporation Counsel.


Reviewed by County’s Risk Manager:

____________________________ _______________      _____________________________   ____________

Corporation Counsel


Date





Risk Manager


Date
�� EMBED Word.Picture.8  ���









                                          Service to the Community Since 1835


                                      821 West State Street ( Milwaukee, Wisconsin  53233-1488

1318R25                                                         414-278-4766 ( http://www.mkesheriff.org


_1073378039.doc
[image: image1.png]






